Missouri State Park Attendance
For January - December, 2012
As compared to the same period in 2011
Unreconciled and subject to change
Report Created on 1/31/13

Total Visitors Camping Units Lodging Units

Percent Percent Percent
Facility Name 2011 2012 Inc/Dec 2011 2012 Inc/Dec 2011 2012 Inc/Dec

ARROW ROCK STATE HISTORIC SITE 98,163 113,197 15% 2,646. 2,604. -2% 0 0 0%
BATTLE OF ATHENS SHS 73,282 70,380 -4% 206. 207. 0% 0 0 0%
BATTLE OF CARTHAGE SHS 14,004 12,195 -13% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
BATTLE OF ISLAND MOUND STATE HISTORIC SI 0 650 100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
BATTLE OF LEXINGTON SHS 33,416 25,319 -24% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
BENNETT SPRING CONCESSION 32,443 34,457 6% 0 0 0% 9,882. 9,619. -3%
BENNETT SPRING STATE PARK 716,763 722,148 1% 23,773. 22,795. -4% 0 0 0%
BENTON HOME & STUDIO SHS 2,870 3,257 13% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
BIG LAKE CONCESSION 1,300 0 -100% 0 0 0% 433. 0 -100%
BIG LAKE STATE PARK 140,839 0 -100% 772. 0 -100% 0 0 0%
BIG OAK TREE STATE PARK 30,855 34,878 13% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
BIG SUGAR CREEK STATE PARK 13,464 11,484 -15% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
BOLLINGER MILL STATE HISTORIC SITE 38,309 41,169 7% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
BOTHWELL LODGE SHS 43,632 47,940 10% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
CASTLEWOOD STATE PARK 527,800 666,106 26% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
CLARKS HILL-NORTON 3,270 5,310 62% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
CONFEDERATE MEMORIAL SHS 145,722 137,930 -5% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
CROWDER STATE PARK 188,248 118,258 -37% 7,574. 6,973. -8% 0 0 0%
CUIVRE RIVER STATE PARK 360,284 414,405 15% 7,765. 7,863. 1% 0 0 0%
CURRENT RIVER SP 0 17,541 100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
DEUTSCHHEIM STATE HISTORIC SITE 3,174 3,965 25% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
DILLARD MILL STATE HISTORIC SITE 39,785 33,327 -16% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
DR. EDMUND A BABLER STATE PARK 307,465 467,069 52% 7,496. 7,696. 3% 0 0 0%
EDWARD TED AND PAT JONES-CONFLUENCE POIN 18,220 25,974 43% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
ELEPHANT ROCK STATE PARK 300,237 282,762 -6% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
FELIX VALLE HOUSE STATE HISTORIC SITE 14,084 12,855 -9% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
FINGER LAKES STATE PARK 128,138 127,336 -1% 2,933. 3,198. 9% 0 0 0%
FIRST MISSOURI STATE CAPITOL SHS 51,567 131,259 155% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
FORT DAVIDSON STATE HISTORIC SITE 55,865 52,601 -6% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
GOV. DANIEL DUNKLINS GRAVE SHS 0 175 100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
GRAHAM CAVE STATE PARK 96,477 97,549 1% 1,723. 1,634. -5% 0 0 0%
GRAND GULF STATE PARK 58,808 56,204 -4% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
HA HA TONKA STATE PARK 523,531 543,818 4% 1,034. 14,425. 1,295% 0 0 0%
HARRY S TRUMAN BIRTHPLACE SHS 5,983 6,713 12% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
HARRY S TRUMAN STATE PARK 231,074 191,908 -17% 5,509. 5,617. 2% 0 0 0%
HAWN STATE PARK 90,286 91,951 2% 4,903. 5,018. 2% 0 0 0%
HUNTER-DAWSON STATE HISTORIC SITE 2,264 4,414 95% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
ILINIWEK VILLAGE STATE HISTORIC SITE 18,729 17,037 -9% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
JEWELL CEMETERY STATE HISTORIC SITE 0 1,585 100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
JOHNSONS SHUT-INS STATE PARK 309,755 302,427 -2% 7,413. 7,603. 3% 754. 816 8%
KATY TRAIL - CONFLUENCE POINT SP 118,516 112,305 -5% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
KATY TRAIL - GRAHAM CAVE SP 72,838 72,322 -1% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
KATY TRAIL - KNOB NOSTER SP 23,355 24,863 6% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
KATY TRAIL - ROCK BRIDGE SP 54,050 117,764 118% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%



KNOB NOSTER STATE PARK

LAKE OF THE OZARKS STATE PARK
LAKE WAPPAPELLO CONCESSION
LAKE WAPPAPELLO STATE PARK
LEWIS & CLARK STATE PARK

LOCUST CREEK COVERED BRIDGE STATE HISTOR
LONG BRANCH STATE PARK

MARK TWAIN BIRTHPLACE SHS

MARK TWAIN STATE PARK

MASTODON STATE HISTORIC SITE
MERAMEC CONCESSION

MERAMEC STATE PARK

MISSOURI MINES STATE HISTORIC SITE
MISSOURI STATE MUSEUM

MONTAUK CONCESSION

MONTAUK STATE PARK

MORRIS STATE PARK

NATHAN BOONE HOMESTEAD SHS
ONONDAGA CAVE STATE PARK
OSAGE VILLAGE STATE HISTORIC SITE
OZARK CAVERNS

PERSHING BOYHOOD HOME SHS
PERSHING STATE PARK

POMME DE TERRE STATE PARK
PRAIRIE STATE PARK

ROARING RIVER CONCESSION
ROARING RIVER STATE PARK
ROBERTSVILLE STATE PARK

ROCK BRIDGE STATE PARK

ROUTE 66 STATE PARK

SAM A BAKER CONCESSION

SAM A BAKER STATE PARK

SANDY CREEK COVERED BRIDGE STATE HISTORI
SAPPINGTON CEMETERY STATE HISTORIC SITE
SCOTT JOPLIN STATE HISTORIC SITE
ST. FRANCOIS STATE PARK

ST. JOE STATE PARK

STOCKTON CONCESSION

STOCKTON STATE PARK

TABLE ROCK STATE PARK

TAUM SAUK MOUNTAIN STATE PARK
THOUSAND HILLS CONCESSION
THOUSAND HILLS STATE PARK
TOWOSAHGY STATE HISTORIC SITE
TRAIL OF TEARS STATE PARK

UNION COVERED BRIDGE STATE HISTORIC SITE
VAN METER STATE PARK & SHS
WAKONDA STATE PARK

WALLACE STATE PARK

WASHINGTON CONCESSION
WASHINGTON STATE PARK

WATKINS MILL STATE PARK & SHS
WESTON BEND STATE PARK

230,638
2,188,586
3,157
52,731
95,962
8,654
338,490
36,763
282,838
564,174
8,392
476,455
29,336
458,746
23,610
443,667
8,627
14,500
233,804
1,067
8,108
6,081
53,304
379,740
43,233
19,706
557,115
65,678
292,044
183,070
8,603
711,365
111,471
4,488
3,924
317,481
629,737
4,751
271,342
1,194,027
83,007
5,296
422,837
399
211,561
30,729
19,123
91,848
208,461
3,838
798,757
482,813
132,902

258,753
2,264,721
3,945
68,743
111,574
9,112
387,998
57,861
218,032
589,090
9,733
533,255
19,781
471,587
23,993
478,595
8,347
10,477
238,606
527
7,804
5,646
59,769
356,637
38,664
20,691
529,592
77,358
314,372
208,783
8,385
745,406
112,208
4,976
3,754
384,513
642,719
4,636
292,232
1,036,827
86,932
5,756
475,318
3,250
334,236
24,588
19,993
104,461
217,620
3,446
289,036
510,010
143,518

12%
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25%
30%
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5%
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57%
-23%
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12%
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8%
-3%
-28%
2%
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-4%
-7%
12%
-6%
-11%
5%
-5%
18%
8%
14%
-3%
5%
1%
11%
-4%
21%
2%
-2%
8%
-13%
5%
9%
12%
715%
58%
-20%
5%
14%
4%
-10%
-64%
6%
8%

3,491.
10,276.
0
1,955.
734.

0
4,663.
0
4,605.
87.

0
13,439.
0

0

0
22,440.

1,260.
9,191.
77.

0
26,305.
1,580.
40.

0

0
12,149.
0

0

0
6,487.
7,511.
0
3,762.
17,314.
433.

0
2,954,
0
1,272.
0

626.
3,039.
5,836.
0
3,551.
8,392.
3,384.

3,697. 6%
10,524. 2%
0 0%
2,022. 3%
539. -27%

0 0%
4,837. 4%
0 0%
4,457. -3%
8. -91%

0 0%
14,078. 5%
0 0%

0 0%

0 0%
24,002. 7%
0 0%

0 0%
5,854. 4%
0 0%

0 0%

0 0%
1,272. 1%
8,830. -4%
132. 71%

0 0%
25,101. -5%
1,754. 11%
26. -35%

0 0%

0 0%
11,853. -2%
0 0%

0 0%

0 0%
6,320. -3%
7,121. -5%
0 0%
3,514. -1%
18,798. 9%
434. 0%

0 0%
2,724. -8%
0 0%
1,637. 29%
0 0%

673. 8%
3,410. 12%
5,924. 2%
0 0%
3,158. -11%
7,944, -5%
3,926. 16%

0 0 0%
779. 1,165. 50%
771. 959. 24%

0 0 0%

0 0 0%

0 0 0%

0 0 0%

0 0 0%
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1,423. 1,373. -4%
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Sum: 17,845,901 18,092,673 1.38% 256,224 270,202 5% 34,597 38,034 9.93%



