Missouri State Park Attendance For January - December, 2012 As compared to the same period in 2011 Unreconciled and subject to change

Report Created on 1/31/13

	Total Visitors			Ca	amping Un	its	Lodging Units		
		otal Violeoio	Percent		amping on	Percent		Juging 0	Percent
Facility Name	2011	2012	Inc/Dec	2011	2012	Inc/Dec	2011	2012	Inc/Dec
ARROW ROCK STATE HISTORIC SITE	98,163	113,197	15%	2,646.	2,604.	-2%	0	0	0%
BATTLE OF ATHENS SHS	73,282	70,380	-4%	206.	207.	0%	0	0	0%
BATTLE OF CARTHAGE SHS	14,004	12,195	-13%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
BATTLE OF ISLAND MOUND STATE HISTORIC SI	0	650	100%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
BATTLE OF LEXINGTON SHS	33,416	25,319	-24%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
BENNETT SPRING CONCESSION	32,443	34,457	6%	0	0	0%	9,882.	9,619.	-3%
BENNETT SPRING STATE PARK	716,763	722,148	1%	23,773.	22,795.	-4%	0	0	0%
BENTON HOME & STUDIO SHS	2,870	3,257	13%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
BIG LAKE CONCESSION	1,300	0	-100%	0	0	0%	433.	0	-100%
BIG LAKE STATE PARK	140,839	0	-100%	772.	0	-100%	0	0	0%
BIG OAK TREE STATE PARK	30,855	34,878	13%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
BIG SUGAR CREEK STATE PARK	13,464	11,484	-15%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
BOLLINGER MILL STATE HISTORIC SITE	38,309	41,169	7%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
BOTHWELL LODGE SHS	43,632	47,940	10%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
CASTLEWOOD STATE PARK	527,800	666,106	26%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
CLARKS HILL-NORTON	3,270	5,310	62%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
CONFEDERATE MEMORIAL SHS	145,722	137,930	-5%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
CROWDER STATE PARK	188,248	118,258	-37%	7,574.	6,973.	-8%	0	0	0%
CUIVRE RIVER STATE PARK	360,284	414,405	15%	7,765.	7,863.	1%	0	0	0%
CURRENT RIVER SP	0	17,541	100%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
DEUTSCHHEIM STATE HISTORIC SITE	3,174	3,965	25%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
DILLARD MILL STATE HISTORIC SITE	39,785	33,327	-16%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
DR. EDMUND A BABLER STATE PARK	307,465	467,069	52%	7,496.	7,696.	3%	0	0	0%
EDWARD TED AND PAT JONES-CONFLUENCE POIN	18,220	25,974	43%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
ELEPHANT ROCK STATE PARK	300,237	282,762	-6%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
FELIX VALLE HOUSE STATE HISTORIC SITE	14,084	12,855	-9%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
FINGER LAKES STATE PARK	128,138	127,336	-1%	2,933.	3,198.	9%	0	0	0%
FIRST MISSOURI STATE CAPITOL SHS	51,567	131,259	155%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
FORT DAVIDSON STATE HISTORIC SITE	55,865	52,601	-6%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
GOV. DANIEL DUNKLINS GRAVE SHS	0	175	100%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
GRAHAM CAVE STATE PARK	96,477	97,549	1%	1,723.	1,634.	-5%	0	0	
GRAND GULF STATE PARK	58,808	56,204	-4%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
HA HA TONKA STATE PARK	523,531	543,818	4%	1,034.	14,425.	1,295%	0	0	
HARRY S TRUMAN BIRTHPLACE SHS	5,983	6,713	12%	0	0	0%	0	0	
HARRY S TRUMAN STATE PARK	231,074	191,908	-17%	5,509.	5,617.	2%	0	0	
HAWN STATE PARK	90,286	91,951	2%	4,903.	5,018.	2%	0	0	
HUNTER-DAWSON STATE HISTORIC SITE	2,264	4,414	95%	0	0	0%	0	0	
ILINIWEK VILLAGE STATE HISTORIC SITE	18,729	17,037	-9%	0	0	0%	0	0	
JEWELL CEMETERY STATE HISTORIC SITE	0	1,585	100%	0	0	0%	0	0	
JOHNSONS SHUT-INS STATE PARK	309,755	302,427	-2%	7,413.	7,603.	3%	754.	816.	8%
KATY TRAIL - CONFLUENCE POINT SP	118,516	112,305	-5%	0	0	0%	0	0	
KATY TRAIL - GRAHAM CAVE SP	72,838	72,322	-1%	0	0	0%	0	0	
KATY TRAIL - KNOB NOSTER SP	23,355	24,863	6%	0	0	0%	0	0	
KATY TRAIL - ROCK BRIDGE SP	54,050	117,764	118%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%

KNOB NOSTER STATE PARK	230,638	258,753	12%	3,491.	3,697.	6%	0	0	0%
LAKE OF THE OZARKS STATE PARK	2,188,586	2,264,721	3%	10,276.	10,524.	2%	779.	1,165.	50%
LAKE WAPPAPELLO CONCESSION	3,157	3,945	25%	0	0	0%	771.	959.	24%
LAKE WAPPAPELLO STATE PARK	52,731	68,743	30%	1,955.	2,022.	3%	0	0	0%
LEWIS & CLARK STATE PARK	95,962	111,574	16%	734.	539.	-27%	0	0	0%
LOCUST CREEK COVERED BRIDGE STATE HISTOR	8,654	9,112	5%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
LONG BRANCH STATE PARK	338,490	387,998	15%	4,663.	4,837.	4%	0	0	0%
MARK TWAIN BIRTHPLACE SHS	36,763	57,861	57%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
MARK TWAIN STATE PARK	282,838	218,032	-23%	4,605.	4,457.	-3%	684.	715.	5%
MASTODON STATE HISTORIC SITE	564,174	589,090	4%	87.	8.	-91%	0	0	0%
MERAMEC CONCESSION	8,392	9,733	16%	0	0	0%	118.	2,732.	2,215%
MERAMEC STATE PARK	476,455	533,255	12%	13,439.	14,078.	5%	0	0	0%
MISSOURI MINES STATE HISTORIC SITE	29,336	19,781	-33%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
MISSOURI STATE MUSEUM	458,746	471,587	3%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
MONTAUK CONCESSION	23,610	23,993	2%	0	0	0%	8,424.	8,602.	2%
MONTAUK STATE PARK	443.667	478,595	8%	22,440.	24,002.	7%	0	0	0%
MORRIS STATE PARK	8,627	8,347	-3%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
NATHAN BOONE HOMESTEAD SHS	14,500	10,477	-28%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
ONONDAGA CAVE STATE PARK	233,804	238,606	2%	5,624.	5,854.	4%	0	0	0%
OSAGE VILLAGE STATE HISTORIC SITE	1,067	527	-51%	0,02 11	0,001	0%	0	0	0%
OZARK CAVERNS	8,108	7,804	-4%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
PERSHING BOYHOOD HOME SHS	6,081	5,646	-7%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
PERSHING STATE PARK	53,304	59,769	12%	1,260.	1,272.	1%	0	0	0%
POMME DE TERRE STATE PARK	379,740	356,637	-6%	9,191.	8,830.	-4%	0	0	0%
PRAIRIE STATE PARK	43,233	38,664	-11%	9,191. 77.	132.	71%	0	0	0%
-	·	·	5%	0	0		6,191.	6,599.	7%
ROARING RIVER CONCESSION	19,706	20,691		-	-	0%	0,191.	-	0%
ROARING RIVER STATE PARK	557,115	529,592	-5%	26,305.	25,101.	-5%	-	0	
ROBERTSVILLE STATE PARK	65,678	77,358	18%	1,580.	1,754.	11%	0	0	0%
ROCK BRIDGE STATE PARK	292,044	314,372	8%	40.	26.	-35%	-	0	0%
ROUTE 66 STATE PARK	183,070	208,783	14%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
SAM A BAKER CONCESSION	8,603	8,385	-3%	-	0	0%	2,363.	2,542.	8%
SAM A BAKER STATE PARK	711,365	745,406	5%	12,149.	11,853.	-2%	0	0	0%
SANDY CREEK COVERED BRIDGE STATE HISTORI	111,471	112,208	1%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
SAPPINGTON CEMETERY STATE HISTORIC SITE	4,488	4,976	11%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
SCOTT JOPLIN STATE HISTORIC SITE	3,924	3,754	-4%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
ST. FRANCOIS STATE PARK	317,481	384,513	21%	6,487.	6,320.	-3%	0	0	0%
ST. JOE STATE PARK	629,737	642,719	2%	7,511.	7,121.	-5%	0	0	0%
STOCKTON CONCESSION	4,751	4,636	-2%	0	0	0%	1,423.	1,373.	-4%
STOCKTON STATE PARK	271,342	292,232	8%	3,762.	3,514.	-7%	0	0	0%
TABLE ROCK STATE PARK	1,194,027	1,036,827	-13%	17,314.	18,798.	9%	0	0	0%
TAUM SAUK MOUNTAIN STATE PARK	83,007	86,932	5%	433.	434.	0%	0	0	0%
THOUSAND HILLS CONCESSION	5,296	5,756	9%	0	0	0%	1,940.	2,110.	9%
THOUSAND HILLS STATE PARK	422,837	475,318	12%	2,954.	2,724.	-8%	0	0	0%
TOWOSAHGY STATE HISTORIC SITE	399	3,250	715%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
TRAIL OF TEARS STATE PARK	211,561	334,236	58%	1,272.	1,637.	29%	0	0	0%
UNION COVERED BRIDGE STATE HISTORIC SITE	30,729	24,588	-20%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
VAN METER STATE PARK & SHS	19,123	19,993	5%	626.	673.	8%	0	0	0%
WAKONDA STATE PARK	91,848	104,461	14%	3,039.	3,410.	12%	0	0	0%
WALLACE STATE PARK	208,461	217,620	4%	5,836.	5,924.	2%	0	0	0%
WASHINGTON CONCESSION	3,838	3,446	-10%	0	0	0%	835.	802.	-4%
WASHINGTON STATE PARK	798,757	289,036	-64%	3,551.	3,158.	-11%	0	0	0%
WATKINS MILL STATE PARK & SHS	482,813	510,010	6%	8,392.	7,944.	-5%	0	0	0%
WESTON BEND STATE PARK	132,902	143,518	8%	3,384.	3,926.	16%	0	0	0%

Sum: 17,845,901 18,092,673 1.38% 256,224 270,202 5% 34,597 38,034 9.93%